FORM PT0-1595 (Modified) (Rev 5-93)		04-27-	2000	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO Patent and Tradem
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar charges Mo					
POBIREVO2 Tab settings 🜩 🔶 🔻	¥			▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Pa	10133	6162	e attached or	iginal documents or copy th
1. Name of conveying party(ies):				d address of rec	eiving party(ies):
Guillermo A. Locht Ralph D. Keech	1.	1		Nempo at tel 194	
Louis (Nuedong) Liu	Ч	-4-00	Name: 9	ENERAL ELEC	CTRIC COMPANY
			Internal A	ddress:	
	the states and the states of t	🗋 Yes 🖾 No		• ·	, ,
Additional names(s) of conveying par			-		•
3. Nature of conveyance				•	
X Assignment		Merger	Street Ad	dress: <u>1 RIVE</u>	ROAD
Security Agreement		Change of Name			
				JENECTADV	State: NV 7/D: 1
Cther				HENECTADY	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP <sup>+</sup> 12
Execution Date: 3/28/00. 3/30/0	00		: Additional na	me(s) & address(	es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀
4. Application number(s) or registra					
If this document is being filed tog	gether w	vith a new application			lication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			, B.F	Patent No.(s)	
09/473,179 Filed on 12/28/99					
FILED ON 12/28/99		dditional numbers atta		15 23 No	
-	hom col	rrespondence			ons and patents involved:
FILED ON 12/28/99 5. Name and address of party to wh	hom coi mailed:	rrespondence	6. Total num	ber of applicatio	ons and patents involved:
FILED ON 12/28/99 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: PHILMORE H. COLBU	hom coi mailed: IRN II	rrespondence	6. Total num 7. Total fee	aber of application	\$ <u>40.00</u>
FILED ON 12/28/99 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be	hom coi mailed: IRN II	rrespondence	6. Total num 7. Total fee Enclo	ber of application (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any exces	\$ <u>40.00</u>
FILED ON 12/28/99 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: PHILMORE H. COLBU	hom coi mailed: IRN II	rrespondence	6. Total num 7. Total fee 20 Enclo credit	ber of application (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess ed or debited to	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
FILED ON 12/28/99 5. Name and address of party to wi concerning document should be Name: PHILMORE H. COLBU Internal Address: CANTOR CO	hom col mailed: RN II DLBURN	N LLP	6. Total num 7. Total fee 20 Enclo credit	ber of application (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess ed or debited to	s or insufficiency should be
FILED ON 12/28/99 5. Name and address of party to wi concerning document should be Name: PHILMORE H. COLBU Internal Address: CANTOR CO	hom col mailed: RN II DLBURN	N LLP	6. Total num 7. Total fee Enclo credit	aber of application (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess ed or debited to prized to be char	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
FILED ON 12/28/99 5. Name and address of party to wi concerning document should be Name: PHILMORE H. COLBU Internal Address: CANTOR CO	hom col mailed: RN II DLBURN	N LLP	6. Total num 7. Total fee 20 Enclo credit 21 Autho 8. Deposit a	ber of application (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess ed or debited to	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
FILED ON 12/28/99         5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be Name: PHILMORE H. COLBUI Internal Address: CANTOR CO         Internal Address: Street Address:	hom coi mailed: RN II DLBURN	N LLP	6. Total num 7. Total fee Enclo credit	aber of application (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess ed or debited to prized to be char	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
FILED ON 12/28/99         5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be Name: PHILMORE H. COLBUI Internal Address: CANTOR CO         Internal Address: Santa and address: Street Addre	hom col mailed: RN II DLBURN	Trespondence	6. Total num 7. Total fee 20 Enclo credit 21 Autho 8. Deposit a 06-1130	ber of application (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess ed or debited to prized to be char ccount number:	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
FILED ON 12/28/99         5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be Name: PHILMORE H. COLBUI Internal Address: CANTOR CO         Internal Address: Street Address:	hom coi mailed: RN II DLBURN	Trespondence	6. Total num 7. Total fee 20 Enclo credit 21 Autho 8. Deposit a	ber of application (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess ed or debited to prized to be char ccount number:	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be         Name:       PHILMORE H. COLBU         Internal Address:       CANTOR CO         Street Address:       55 GRIFFIN RC         City:       BLOOMFIELD	hom coi mailed: RN II DLBURN	Trespondence	6. Total num 7. Total fee 20 Enclo credit 21 Autho 8. Deposit a 06-1130	ber of application (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess ed or debited to prized to be char ccount number:	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
FILED ON 12/28/99         5. Name and address of party to wh         concerning document should be         Name:       PHILMORE H. COLBU         Internal Address:       CANTOR CO         Internal Address:       55 GRIFFIN RO         City:       BLOOMFIELD         9. Statement and signature	hom coi mailed: RN II DLBURN OAD SC State:	N LLP DUTH CTZIP: 06002 DO NOT	6. Total num 7. Total fee 20 Enclo credit 21 Autho 8. Deposit a 06-1130 USE THIS SPACE	ber of application (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess ed or debited to prized to be char ccount number:	s or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be         Name:       PHILMORE H. COLBU         Internal Address:       CANTOR CO         Street Address:       55 GRIFFIN RC         City:       BLOOMFIELD	hom coi mailed: RN II DLBURN OAD SC State:	N LLP DUTH CTZIP: 06002 DO NOT	6. Total num 7. Total fee 20 Enclo credit 21 Autho 8. Deposit a 06-1130 USE THIS SPACE	ber of application (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess ed or debited to prized to be char ccount number:	s or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account
<ul> <li>FILED ON 12/28/99</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be Name: PHILMORE H. COLBU Internal Address: CANTOR CO Internal Address: S5 GRIFFIN RC Color Address: S5 GRIFFIN RC City: BLOOMFIELD</li> <li>9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and signature the signature</li></ul>	hom coi mailed: RN II DLBURN DAD SC State: ; d belief,	In LLP DUTH CT ZIP: <u>06002</u> DO NOT the foregoing inform	6. Total num 7. Total fee 20 Enclo credit 21 Autho 8. Deposit a 06-1130 USE THIS SPACE	ber of application (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess ed or debited to prized to be char ccount number:	s or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account
<ul> <li>FILED ON 12/28/99</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be Name: PHILMORE H. COLBUT Internal Address: CANTOR COLING TO THE STREET Address: 55 GRIFFIN RCCC</li> <li>9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. TIMOTHY J. OLSON REG. NO. Name of Persor: Signing</li> </ul>	hom coi mailed: RN II DLBURN OAD SC OAD SC State: d belief, . 42,962	In LLP DUTH CT ZIP: <u>06002</u> DO NOT the foregoing inform	6. Total num 7. Total fee Enclo credit Autho 8. Deposit a 06-1130 USE THIS SPACE nation is true and Signature	aber of application (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excess ed or debited to prized to be char ccount number:	y attached copy is a true co

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we scienowledge receipt, we, Guillermo A. Locht, of 2441 N. Alexa Cir Apt. B, Negales, AZ 85621; Rainh D. Keech, of 409 Foy Circle, Mountain View, Misseuri 65548 and Louis Litt, of 25 Letton Drive, Fermington, CT 06032 sell and assign to General Riverin Company, a Distance of Company, a Distance of Company of the Company of Company of the Company of Comp (Beekst No. 11DT-7297) invented by us, as described in the application i excepted concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents that ÷ fn any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there all and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said Linited States application, and buchesine and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improve ès er resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or sasigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees pay fast inown to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, righ all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful cathe and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, it successive, sasigna, and nominate to of enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all consistent. 

The aforementioned Assigners Guillermo A. Locht, #2944! N. Alusta Cir Apr. B. Headin, AZ, 85621; Balph D. Kooch, of 409 Foy Circle, Mountain View, Missiani 65548 and Divis Lie, of 25 Lexton Drive, Farmington, CT 06032 hereby declars that all statements made burets of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were route with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, unsur Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements any jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Signed at		, 1	***	day of	2000	•
Witnessed by:	Witness Signature & Date	— —	Callian	- A. Z.		
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness <u>Jandre (1) hite 3/21</u> Witness Signature & Date <u>Sandra White</u> Printed Name of Witness	``` }_/oo `	Raff. Ralph D	h Da	D Keec	IJ-
Witnessed by:	Witness Signature & Date Printed Name of Witness		Lotiis Lit	• • •		
		• ;	· · . · · · ·	1 1	•	

PATENT REEL: 010726 FRAME: 0819

## ASSIGNMENT



In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Guillermo A. Locht, of 2441 N. Alexa Cir Apt. B, Nogales, AZ 85621: Ralph D. Keech, of 409 Foy Circle, Mountain View, Missouri 65548 and Louis Liu, of 25 Lexton Drive, Farmington, CT 06032 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ACCESSORY MOUNTING ASSEMBLY (Docket No. 11DT-7297) invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, it successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors Guillermo A. Locht, of 2441 N. Alexa Cir Apt. B, Nogales, AZ 85621; Ralph D. Keech, of 409 Foy Circle, Mountain View, Missouri 65548 and Louis Liu, of 25 Lexton Drive, Farmington, CT 06032 hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Signed at 4-1 Woodford AVE, Plainville, CT 06032, this 30 day of March , 2000.

Witnessed by:

Witness Signature & Date

Guillermo A. Locht

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Witness Signature & Date

Ralph D. Keech

Printed Name of Witness

Marhaild Tiquin 3/30/00 Xoris Witnessed by: itness Signe

LIU) Louis Liu (XUE DONG

Michael S. Tignor Printed Name of Witness

> PATENT REEL: 010726 FRAME: 0820 /

## ASSIGNMENT



In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Guillermo A. Locht, of 2441 N. Alexa Cir Apt. B, Nogales, AZ 85621; Raiph D. Keech, of 409 Fey Circle, Mountain Visw, Missouri 65548 and Louis Liu, of 25 Lexton Drive, Farmington, CT 06032 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ACCESSORY MOUNTING ASSEMBLY (Docket No. 11DT-7297) invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, it successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors Guillermo A. Locht, of 2441 N. Alexa Cir Apt. B, Nogales, AZ 85621; Raiph D. Keech, of 409 Foy Circle, Mountain Visw, Missouri 65548 and Louis Liu, of 25 Lexton Drive, Farmington, CT 06032 hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Signed at	NOLINES, AZ	, this 30 day of UARCH 2000.
Wimessed by	<u>Hal-Roso Jepeda R.</u> Witness Signature & Date <u>Halfosa 5. Zepeda R.</u> Frinted Name of Witness	Guillermo A. Locht
Wimessed by:		
	Witness Signature & Date	Raiph D. Keech

Printed Name of Witness

Wimessed by:

Witness Signature & Date

Louis Litt

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 010726 FRAME: 0821

**RECORDED: 04/04/2000**